

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 27 of 2022

Tikendra Sahu **Versus** Smt. Gayatri Sahu

Proceedings through video conferencing

11/02/2022	Shri C.K. Kesharwani, Counsel for the Appellant. Admit. Issue notice to respondent on payment of P.F. as per rules. Call for the records of the court below. In the meanwhile, appellant shall file the paper-book after receipt of the records. List this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	
<i>Ruchi</i>		