



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 27 of 2022

TIKENDRA SAHU **versus** SMT. GAYATRI SAHU

Order Sheet

15.09.2025 AMIT PATEL	Mrs. Reema Dubey, counsel for the appellant. Mrs. Itu Rani Mukherjee, counsel for the respondent. Heard. As per mediation report dated 12.06.2025, it shows that mediation efforts in between the parties have failed. Since this is an admitted appeal and paper book has already been filed in this case, list this case for final hearing in the First week of October, 2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge